

World Federation of Krav Maga

15 December 2022

Dear LIVIU CRISAN

Mr. President

1. Following our conversation with the participation of representatives from both sides, Mr. Herve' Puveland, Mr. Michel Gaubard, Mr. Michel Delcour, WUKF representatives, and WFOKM representatives Mr.Yariv Resheff and myself.

I confirm as the president of the World Krav Maga Federation on opening a process for cooperation between the WUKF and WFOKM.

- 2. Full disclosure, in the past the World Federation of Krav Maga WFOKM cooperated with FFK to develop Krav Maga and to host the European and World Championship competitions held in Paris under the auspices of FFK.
- 3. With the opening of the cooperation with WUKF, we WFOKM will stop cooperating with FFK.
- 4. I would like to confirm the opening of the cooperation, and at the same time start A quick and efficient procedure of contracting , in which the General organizational, professional procedures and economic aspects will be expressed.

Sincerely Best Regards,

Dr. Gaby Michaeli

President of World & European Krav Maga Federation

A NO

<u>www.wfokm.com</u> TEL:00972-522803044 www.securitywssa.com gaby39@walla.com